

Æ

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9214-9215/2012

COMMITT. OF MGMT.R.P.P.G.COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA AGNIHOTRI & ORS. ETC.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Vidhi International,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The office report reflects that affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents is to be filed on record.

So far as respondent Nos.8, 10 and 11 are concerned, fresh address is to be furnished so as to facilitate issuance of notice. Compliance be made accordingly.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

The matter is adjourned for necessary steps.

List again on 11.12.2012.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd