

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9214-9215/2012

COMMITT. OF MGMT.R.P.P.G.COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA AGNIHOTRI & ORS. ETC.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Vidhi International,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has already been filed on record.

Respondent Nos.4 to 7, 9 and 10 are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

The office report is silent about the status of respondent No.8.
Necessary status report be filed by the next date.
List again on 29.4.2013.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
--	-----------	---------------